
No. 40/1-7/2023-ED(S/V)Pt-IV 

To 

1. The Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress 

Sub: 

Sir/Madam, 

2. 

2. The Treasury Officer/Sub-Treasury Officer concerned. 
Government of Manipur. 

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION(S) 

Allocation of fund amounting to Rs. 1,73,83, 000/-(Rupees One crore seventy three 

lakh eighty three thousand) only under the Major Head: 2202- General Education, 02 

Secondary Education, 109- Govt. Sec. School, 24-Sec. School, 00, 01-regular salaries for 

meeting the expenditure for payment of Arrear for those employees covered under GPF and 

National Pension System(1instalment only) under MS (ROP 2019)in respect of the 

employees under your respective control is hereby made as detailed in ANNEXURE, The 

expenditure should not exceed the amount earmarked for each DDO. 

Imphal, the December, 2023 

Additional Allotment of Fund for payment of Arrear for those employees 

COvered under GPF and National Pension System(1tinstalment only) 

under MS (RoP 2019) under the Department of Education(s), Manipur. 

Further, as per provisions of General Financial Rules, it is to be ensured that the monthly 

expenditure statements are submitted by the respective DDOs by the 9th of every month 

to the undersigned. No fund/additional fund for subsequent requirements will be allotted/released 

unless the above stipulation is complied with strictly. 

Enclosed: As stated above. 

Copy to: 

3 The above allocation does not ipso facto authorize the DDOs to incur expenditure unless all 

other financial rules & regulations are fulfilled. 

Yours faithfully, 

3. The Accountant General, Manipur, Imphal. 

( L. Nandakumar Singh ) 
Director of 4-Rlokoation(s) 

1, The Principal Secretary (Finance), Government of Manipur. 

2. The Commissioner (Education/S), Government of Manipur. 

4. The Director, Treasuries and Accounts, Government of Manipur. 

5. The Director, Local Audit Fund, Government of Manipur. 

6. The Additional Director(Valley), Directorate of Education(S), Manipur. 

7. Web Admin. He is requested to upload this letter in the official website. 
8. Guard File. 



SI. No. 

-
1 

3 

4 

5 

2 |Khonghampat High School 

7 

8 

10 

11 

Annexure to letter No.40/1-712023-ED(SV)P-V :dated the 1'December, 2023 

12 

Head of Account/Name of 
Office/School 

2 

Lalambung High School 
Ramlal Paul Hr. Sec. School 

Thangmeiband, Khoyathong 
Tombisana High School 

Jiribam Hr. Sec. School 

Yangbi High School 
Ngaikhong High School 
Thinungei Phubala High School 

2202-Gen. Education,02-Sec. Edn109-Govt. Sec. School. 24-Sec. School, 00, 01-Salaries 
|Heirangoithong Girls High School 

Utlou Model High School 
Recent Hr. Sec. School 

Hindi Sec. School, Kanglatongbi 

D.D.0. Code 
No. 

Total 02-Secondary Edn. : 

H.Paliokomd 

3 

0107018 
1507006 

0107030 

0107015 

0107016 

0807003 
1607003 

0507026 

0407009 

0507017 
0107041 

March 2023 to 
November 2023 

0107023 

(Rs.) 

4 

8498000 

5786000| 
10448000 
42904000 

7265000| 

34850000 

2998000 
7048000 

4001000 

14950000 

29383000 
16625000 

Additional 

2262176500 

arrear fund for 
GPFI1st 

installment for 
NPS 

5 

250000 

543000 
1500000 

5495000 

101000 

1520000 
1059000 

680000 

870000 

647000 

4455000 
263000 

1738300o 

Total(Rs.) 

6 

8748000| 
6329000 

11948000 
48399000 

7366000| 

36370000 

4057000 

7728000 
4871000 

15597000 

33838000 
16888000 

2279559500 
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