GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION(S)

No. 40/1-7/2023-ED(S/V)Pt-IV

Imphal, the December, 2023

To

- 1. The Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress
- 2. The Treasury Officer/Sub-Treasury Officer concerned. Government of Manipur.

Sub:-

Additional Allotment of Fund for payment of Arrear for those employees covered under **GPF and National Pension System(1**stinstalment only) under **MS (RoP 2019)** under the Department of Education(s), Manipur.

Sir/Madam,

Allocation of fund amounting to Rs. 1,73,83,000/-(Rupees One crore seventy three lakh eighty three thousand) only under the Major Head: 2202 - General Education, 02-Secondary Education, 109 - Govt. Sec. School, 24-Sec. School, 00, 01-regular salaries for meeting the expenditure for payment of Arrear for those employees covered under GPF and National Pension System(1stinstalment only) under MS (RoP 2019)in respect of the employees under your respective control is hereby made as detailed in ANNEXURE. The expenditure should not exceed the amount earmarked for each DDO.

- 2. Further, as per provisions of General Financial Rules, it is to be ensured that the monthly **expenditure statements** are **submitted by the respective DDOs by the 9th of every month** to the undersigned. No fund/additional fund for subsequent requirements will be allotted/released unless the above stipulation is complied with strictly.
- 3. The above allocation does not ipso facto authorize the DDOs to incur expenditure unless all other financial rules & regulations are fulfilled.

Enclosed: As stated above.

Yours faithfully,

(L. Nandakumar Singh)
Director of Education(S)

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary (Finance), Government of Manipur.
- 2. The Commissioner (Education/S), Government of Manipur.
- 3. The Accountant General, Manipur, Imphal.
- 4. The Director, Treasuries and Accounts, Government of Manipur.
- 5. The Director, Local Audit Fund, Government of Manipur.
- 6. The Additional Director(Valley), Directorate of Education(S), Manipur.
- 7. Web Admin. He is requested to upload this letter in the official website.
- 8. Guard File.

Annexure to letter No.40/1-7/2023-ED(S/V)Pt-IV : dated the 12 December, 2023

SI. No.	Head of Account/Name of Office/School	D.D.O. Code No.	March 2023 to November 2023 (Rs.)	Additional arrear fund for GPF/1st installment for NPS	Total(Rs.)
1	2	3	4	5	6
	2202-Gen. Education,02-Sec. Edn1	09-Govt. Sec. Sc	hool,24-Sec. School	l, 00, 01-Salaries	
1	Heirangoithong Girls High School	0107018	8498000	250000	8748000
2	Khonghampat High School	1507006	5786000	543000	6329000
3	Lalambung High School	0107030	10448000	1500000	11948000
4	Ramlal Paul Hr. Sec. School	0107015	42904000	5495000	48399000
5	Thangmeiband, Khoyathong Tombisana High School	0107016	7265000	101000	7366000
6	Jiribam Hr. Sec. School	0807003	34850000	1520000	36370000
7	Yangbi High School	1607003	2998000	1059000	4057000
8	Ngaikhong High School	0507026	7048000	680000	7728000
9	Thinungei Phubala High School	0407009	4001000	870000	4871000
10	Utlou Model High School	0507017	14950000	647000	15597000
11	Recent Hr. Sec. School	0107041	29383000	4455000	33838000
12	Hindi Sec. School, Kanglatongbi	0107023	16625000	263000	16888000
Total 02-Secondary Edn. :			2262176500	17383000	2279559500

H. Pulia Kanah